pursuant to the terms and conditions of the scope of work with the 
approval of the governing body; and 

WHEREAS, the City desires to enter into a contract with TTI Environmental Inc. for the 
emergency removal of 3 underground storage tanks located at 1056 Wright Avenue, Camden, NJ for an 
amount not to exceed One Hundred Sixty-Nine Thousand Five Hundred Ninety-Seven Dollars 
($169,597.00); and 

WHEREAS, pursuant to the directive of the Division of Local Government Services, a certification 
has been attached hereto which certifies that the funds for this expenditure are available and appropriated 
under the budget of the City of Camden under line item "G-02-SD-725-242" and said certification has been

[...]

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Camden, that the contract be awarded to 
TTI Environmental Inc. under the Camden County Educational Services Commission CO-OP #66CCESC, 
for the removal of 3 underground storage tanks located at 1056 Wright Avenue, Camden, NJ, in the 
amount not to exceed One Hundred Sixty-Nine Thousand Five Hundred Ninety-Seven Dollars 
($169,597.00) according to Public Contracts Law, P.L. 1971, Chapter 198, and that the Mayor and the City 
Clerk shall execute said contract on behalf of the City of Camden. 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that pursuant to N.J.S.A. 52:27BBB-23, a true copy of this 
Resolution shall be forwarded to the State Commissioner of Community Affairs, who shall have ten (10)